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Schedule for Budget 
Preparation

For the 2026-2027 Fis-
cal Year As Required by 
Ordinance 05-004

February 12, 2026, at 
8:00 AM – Special Fi-
nance Committee Meet-
ing

February 23, 2026, 
Regular Council Meet-
ing – Council Revenue 
Forecasting Project Pre-
sented*

March 16, 2026, at 8:00 
AM – Regular Finance 
Committee Meeting 
CANCELLED

March 17, 2026, at 4:00 
PM – Special Finance 
Committee Meeting

March 23, 2026, Regu-
lar Council Meeting  
Council Revenue Fore-
casting Project Results

April 2, 2026, at 4:00 
PM– Special Finance 
Committee Meeting 
NEW

April 13, 2026, at 8:00 
AM– Special Finance 
Committee Meeting

April 14, 2026, at 4:00 

PM – City Council Work 
Session 

April 27, 2026, at 8:00 
AM– Special Finance 
Committee Meeting

May 4, 2026, at 4:00 PM- 
Special Finance Commit-
tee Meeting

May 11, 2026, Regular 
Council Meeting – May-
or’s Proposed Budget 
Presented

May 18, 2026, at 8:00 
AM– Regular Finance 
Committee Meeting

June 1, 2026, Special 
Council Meeting at 6:00 
PM – 1st Reading of Bud-
get Ordinance

June 8, 2026, Regular 
Council Meeting – 2nd 
Reading of Budget Ordi-
nance 

All regularly sched-
uled and special Finance 
Committee meetings will 
be held at the George-
town Police Department 
Community Room, 550 
Bourbon St., George-
town, KY, 40324, unless 
stated otherwise above.  
Regular City Council 

Meetings take place at 
6:00 PM.  All City Coun-
cil meetings and work 
sessions will be held at 
the Scott County Court-
house, Third Floor, at 
101 E. Main St., George-
town, KY.  City Council 
meetings will also be 
broadcast on the City’s 
YouTube channel.  Addi-
tional meetings or work 
sessions may be added to 
the schedule upon public 
notice according to ap-
plicable statutory and 
ordinance requirements.  
Meetings are subject to 
cancellation. 

*The City Council will 
be asked to participate in 
a Revenue Forecasting 
Project in which they 
will be given several 
years of data regarding 
City revenues and then 
asked to prepare individ-
ual revenue projections 
based on the data.  This 
exercise is educational 
in nature, and the projec-
tions may or may not be 
used in the final budget.

PUBLIC NOTICE
Scott County Fiscal 

Court in their regular 
meeting on April 10, 2026 at 
9:00 AM will have second 
reading of 

ORDINANCE NO. 26-02
An ordinance creating a 

franchise for the operation 
and maintenance of a tele-

communications (non-ca-
ble) system in Scott County, 
Kentucky, setting forth 
conditions accompanying 
the grant of franchise and 
providing for the regula-
tion and use of said system.

The meeting will be held 
in the courtroom at Scott 
County Courthouse, 101 

East Main Street, George-
town, Kentucky.  

A full text copy of said 
Ordinance will be available 
for public inspection in the 
office of the Scott County 
Judge/Executive, 2nd floor, 
Scott County Courthouse, 
Monday through Friday 
8:30- 4:30. 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC 
HEARING

GEORGETOWN-SCOTT 
COUNTY PLANNING 
COMMISSION

 The Georgetown–Scott 
County Planning Com-
mission will hold a public 
hearing to consider pro-
posed text amendments 
related to Accessory 
Dwelling Units (ADUs) 
and the Rural Cluster 

Development regulations 
for unincorporated Scott 
County. Text amendments 
are proposed to the Zon-
ing Ordinance Articles 2 
and 4 and the Subdivision 
& Development Regula-
tions Articles II and X. 
The public hearing will 
be held at the regularly 
scheduled Planning Com-
mission meeting on April 
9th, 2026, at 6:00 p.m. The 

meeting will take place at 
the Scott County Court-
house, 3rd Floor Fiscal 
Court Chambers, 101 East 
Main Street, Georgetown, 
KY 40324.

 All interested persons 
are invited to attend the 
meeting. If you have any 
questions or need special 
assistance, please contact 
the Planning Commission 
office at 502-867-3701

MECHANIC’S LIEN NO-
TICE

Notice is hereby given 
that the undersigned 
claims a mechanic’s lien 
on the following described 
vehicle for unpaid repairs 
and storage:

Owner: Scott McDermott, 

PO Box 2142, Georgetown, 
KY 40324

Vehicle: 1989 GMC R35
VIN: 

1GDHR34K3KJ509948
Lien Claimant: Michael 

Riffett, 187 Rain Tree 
Drive, Cynthiana , KY 
41031

Said lien is for labor, 
repairs, and storage per-
formed on the above vehi-
cle. Unless the charges are 
paid in full, the vehicle may 
be sold to satisfy the lien 
pursuant to Kentucky law.

Notice given 24th day of 
March, 2026.

Second reading of ordinance relating 
to telecommunications for county

SCOTT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Notice of Mechanic’s Lien on a 1989 
GMC R35, owner Scott McDermott

Hearing to consider proposed text 
amendments related to ADUs

GEORGETOWN-SCOTT COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

Budget preparation schedule 
changes for 2026-27 Fiscal Year

GEORGETOWN CITY COUNCIL

Ordinance passed relating 
to compensation for mayor, 

mayor pro tem, commissioners
CITY OF STAMPING 

GROUND ORDINANCE 
NO 2026-001

AN ORDINANCE RE-
LATING TO COMPENSA-
TION OF THE MAYOR, 
MAYOR PRO TEM AND 
CITY COMMISSIONERS

Be it enacted by the 
Stamping Ground City 
Commission as follows:

Section 1. Stamping 
Ground City Ordinance 
Section 31.02(E) is hereby 
amended as follows:

The compensation of 
each Commissioner is 
hereby set by ordinance 
per regular, special or 
emergency meeting at-
tended by such Commis-
sioner. Effective January 
1, 2027 the compensation 

for each Commissioner is 
set as $100.00 per regular, 
special, or emergency 
meeting attended by the 
Commissioner.

Section 2. Stamping 
Ground City Ordinance 
Section 31.02(F) is hereby 
amended as follows:

The compensation of 
the Mayor and Mayor Pro 
Tem is hereby set by ordi-
nance per regular, special 
or emergency meeting 
attended by the Mayor or 
Mayor Pro Tem. Effective 
January 1, 2027 the com-
pensation for the Mayor is 
set as $150.00 per regular, 
special, or emergency 
meeting attended by the 
Mayor. Effective January 
1, 2027 the compensation 

for the Mayor Pro Tem is 
set as $125.00 per regular, 
special, or emergency 
meeting attended by the 
Mayor Pro Tem.

Section 3. This Ordi-
nance shall take effect 
upon passage and publica-
tion.

First Reading: March 
12, 2026

Second Reading: March 
24, 2026

ATTEST:

CITY OF STAMPING GROUND

Public Notice

The following is a listing 
of persons incarcerated in 
the Scott County Detention 
Center between March 19 
and March 25, 2026.

March 19
—Mariano Aguilar 

Lopez, 30, of Georgetown; 
indecent exposure - 2nd de-
gree, alcohol intoxication in 
a public place - 1st and 2nd 
offense. 

—Justin Wayne Allen, 
28, of Corbin; operating 
on suspended or revoked 
operators license, failure 
to surrender revoked op-
erators license, controlled 
substance prescription not 
in original container - 1st 
offense, possession of a con-
trolled substance - 1st de-
gree - 1st offense (cocaine), 
possession of marijuana, 
trafficking in a  controlled 
substance - 1st degree - 1st 
offense (drug unspecified), 
serving warrant (for other 
police agency). $5,000 bond.

—Megan Marie Dawson, 
38, of Florence; failure 
to surrender revoked op-
erators license, failure to 
notify address change to de-
partment of transportation, 
driving on DUI suspended 
license - 1st offense. 

—Jennifer Lynn Rhodes, 
46, of Georgetown; non-
payment of court costs, fees 
or fines. $813 bond. 

March 20
—Stephen Dale Bar-

rett, 60, of Lexington; rear 
license not illuminated, 
one headlight, booster seat 

violations, failure to wear 
seat belts, failure to produce 
insurance card, controlled 
substance prescription 
not in original container 
- 1st offense, possession of 
marijuana, trafficking in a 
controlled substance - 1st of-
fense (opiates). $2,500 bond. 

—Michael Robert 
Chesney, 38, of Georgetown; 
alcohol intoxication in a 
public place -1st and 2nd of-
fense. 

—Larry Edward Egner, 
20, of Georgetown; commit-
ment order. 

—Julie April Johns, 37, 
of Lexington; rear license 
not illuminated, failure to 
produce insurance card, 
possession of a controlled 
substance - 1st degree (fen-
tanyl). $5,000 bond. 

—Thomas Joseph Mat-
tingly, 42, of Nicholasville; 
possession of a controlled 
substance - 1st degree (fen-
tanyl). $2,500 bond. 

—David Martin Smith, 
46, of Lexington; proba-
tion violation (for felony 
offense), theft by identity of 
another without consent, 
forgery - 1st degree. $10,000 
bond. 

—Keith Lamot Stall-
worth, 41, of Georgetown; 
serving warrant (for other 
police agency), disregard-
ing traffic control device 
- traffic light, fleeing or 
evading police - 1st degree 
(motor vehicle), no/expired 
registration plates, wanton 
endangerment - 1st degree. 
$5,000 bond. 

—Crystal Elaine Taylor, 

43, of Hattiesburg MS; 
drug paraphernalia - buy/
possession, trafficking in 
a controlled substance - 1st 
degree - 1st offense (meth-
amphetamine). $5,000 bond. 

—Jory Cain Taylor, 50, of 
Hattiesburg MS; improper 
display of registration 
plates, operating motor 
vehicle under the influence 
of a substance - 1st offense, 
controlled substance pre-
scription not in original 
container - 1st offense, 
drug paraphernalia - buy/
possession, possession of a 
controlled substance - 3rd 
degree (drug unspecified), 
possession of a marijuana, 
trafficking in a controlled 
substance - 1st degree 
- 1st offense (methamphet-
amine). $10,000 bond. 

—Johnathan Douglas 
Thomas, 39, of Cynthiana; 
commitment order. 

—Angelena June White-
Baker, 53, of Middlesburg 
KY; failure to appear - cita-
tion for misdemeanor. 

March 21
—Charles Cortez Nelson, 

33, of Georgetown; serving 
warrant (for other police 
agency) - x5 counts. $1,133 
bond. 

March 22
Allen Wade Brown, 62, of 

Georgetown; alcohol intoxi-
cation in a public place - 1st 
and 2nd offense. 

—Troy Harley Kelly, 43, 
of Cynthiana; operating 
motor vehicle under the in-
fluence of a substance - 1st 

offense. 
—John Duke Martin Jr, 

55, of Georgetown; assault 
- 4th degree (domestic vio-
lence) minor injury. $2,000 
bond. 

—Brightyn Spencer 
Martin, 18, of Georgetown; 
assault - 4th degree (dat-
ing violence) minor injury. 
$2,000 bond. 

—George Wayne Nichols, 
49, of Frankfort; commit-
ment order. 

—Taron Hall Palmer, 22, 
of London KY; interfering 
with communications, as-
sault - 4th degree (domestic 
violence) no visible injury. 
$2,500 bond. 

—Alan Windsor Price, 
19, of Blanchester OH; drug 
paraphernalia - buy/posses-
sion, possession controlled 
substance - 1st degree - 1st 
offense (cocaine). $5,000 
bond. 

—Kodee Archie Sandlin, 
33, of Cynthiana; reckless 
driving, failure to give 
right of way to emergency 
vehicle, operating motor 
vehicle under the influence 
of alcohol - 1st offense. 

—Oakley Tyler Walker, 
34, of Georgetown; failure 
to or improper signal, car-
less driving, traffic in mari-
juana - 8oz to < 5lbs - 1st 
offense. $5,000 bond. 

—Jaxson Frank Zink, 19, 
of Cincinnati; alcohol intox-
ication in a public place - 1st 
and 2nd offense. 

March 23
—Roger Sneider Bejarano 

Sierra, 22, of Lexington; 

serving warrant (for other 
police agency). $500 bond. 

—Kemeleta Maichelle 
Jackson, 40, of Georgetown; 
non payment of court costs, 
fees or fines. $243 bond. 

—Wilie Thomas Roberts 
III, 48, of Georgetown; as-
sault - 4th degree (domestic 
violence) minor injury. 
$10,000 bond. 

—Briana Nicole Roberts, 
42, of Georgetown; assault 
- 4th degree (domestic vio-
lence) minor injury. $2,500 
bond. 

—Harry Lee Wilburn Jr, 
50, of Paris KY; probation 
violation (for felony of-
fense), serving warrant (for 
other police agency). $10,300 
bond. 

—Cherrie Sue Wright, 
53, of Lexington; serving 
warrant (for other police 
agency) - x2 counts, failure 
to or improper signal, op-
erating on suspended or 
revoked operators license, 
failure of non-owner opera-
tor to maintain required 
insurance - 1st offense, fail-
ure to produce to insurance 
card. $464 bond. 

March 24
—Kayley Jorja Harper, 

26, of Winchester; failure 
to appear - citation for mis-
demeanor - x2 counts. $500 
bond. 

—Rita Marie Mugsgrove, 
28, of Lexington; serving 
warrant (for other police 
agency), contempt of court. 

—Mark Anthony Wil-
liams, 53, of Cynthiana; vio-
lation of a Kentucky EPO/

DVO, drug paraphernalia - 
buy/possession, possession 
of a controlled substance - 
1st degree - 1st offense (drug 
unspecified), possession of 
marijuana, convicted felon 
in possession of a firearm, 
convicted felon in posses-
sion of a handgun. $5,000 
bond. 

—Victor Jose Zacarias, 
21, of Georgetown; failure to 
appear - citation for misde-
meanor. $2,000 bond. 

March 25
—Jeremy Chad Lee, 42, 

of Smyrna TN; criminal 
possession of a forged in-
strument - 1st degree, theft 
by deception - include cold 
checks, serving warrant 
(for other police agency). 
$1,000 bond. 

—Anthony Michael 
Parker, 39, of Westland MI; 
speeding 26 mph over limit, 
improper passing, failure 
to or improper signal, 
reckless driving, following 
another vehicle too closely, 
fleeing or evading police - 
1st degree (motor vehicle), 
driving too fast for traffic 
conditions, operating motor 
vehicle under the influence 
of a substance - 1st offense, 
assault - 3rd degree (police/
probation officer), wanton 
endangerment - 1st degree, 
wanton endangerment - 
1st degree (police officer), 
possession of marijuana. 
$15,000 bond. 

—Carrie Anne Peak, 
41, of Stamping Ground; 
burglary - 3rd degree. $500 
bond.

Place free ads in the classifieds.
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20 words • 1 month FREE!

Place an item less than $200*, ad will run in 16 issues, including Scott Shopper. 

In print & online www.news-graphic.com! Place your ad online or call 863-1111.
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Or...you can place an item 
worth $200 or more for:

 1 week (4 issues) - $15.50
3 months (48 issues) - $25

Add a border: $2.00, 
or a picture: $3.00


